## Bid #12298-693 George English Park Boat Ramp Renovation (P12186) Lot: BASE BID TOTAL

				Sagaris Corp.		Shoreline Foundation Inc		American Empire Builders Inc		Condotte America Inc.		Ebsary Foundation Company		Kelly Brothers Inc.	
Item #	ltem	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12298-69301-01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	ls	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$108,983.00	\$108,983.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$47,751.00	\$47,751.00
12298-69301-02	Testing and Survey	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,701.00	\$12,701.00
12298-69301-03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	ls	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
12298-69301-04	Prevention/Control/Abatement of Erosion/Water Pollution	1	ls	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,035.00	\$13,035.00
12298-69301-05	Record Drawings	1	ls	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00
12298-69301-06	Trench Safety Shoring and Security Fencing	1	ls	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,203.00	\$5,203.00
12298-69301-07	Project Identification Sign	1	ls	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00
12298-69301-08	Audio/Video Pre-Construction Record	1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,757.00	\$5,757.00
12298-69301-09	Existing Ramp Removal and Disposal	1	lump sum	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$42,314.50	\$42,314.50	\$44,709.91	\$44,709.91	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$57,853.00	\$57,853.00
12298-69301-10	Existing Dock Removal and Disposal	1	lump sum	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$39,972.76	\$39,972.76	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$44,575.00	\$44,575.00
12298-69301-11	Approach and Ramp Grading	660	sy	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$23.70	\$15,642.00	\$40.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$79.00	\$52,140.00
12298-69301-12	Geotextiles	1	lump sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,580.00	\$12,580.00
12298-69301-13	Cast in Place Concrete Boat Ramp (7 inches)	72	су	\$800.00	\$57,600.00	\$630.00	\$45,360.00	\$641.80	\$46,209.60	\$590.00	\$42,480.00	\$1,300.00	\$93,600.00	\$803.00	\$57,816.00
12298-69301-14	Concrete Abutment	92	су	\$750.00	\$69,000.00	\$630.00	\$57,960.00	\$532.52	\$48,991.84	\$450.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$110,400.00	\$709.00	\$65,228.00
12298-69301-15	Fabricate and Install Precast Concrete Planks	1	lump sum	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,914.49	\$84,914.49	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$90,575.00	\$90,575.00
12298-69301-16	Fabricate and Install 18 inches Precast Concrete Pilings With Caps	24	ea	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$5,830.00	\$139,920.00	\$9,360.12	\$224,642.88	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$156,000.00	\$5,801.00	\$139,224.00
12298-69301-17	Fabricate and Install West Floating Dock	1	ls	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$174,902.66	\$174,902.66	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$169,167.00	\$169,167.00
12298-69301-18	Fabricate and Install Southeast Floating Dock	1	ls	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$174,902.66	\$174,902.66	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$169,167.00	\$169,167.00
12298-69301-19	Rip-Rap (1 ft 2 ft. Diameter Installed)	155	су	\$95.00	\$14,725.00	\$155.00	\$24,025.00	\$186.45	\$28,899.75	\$260.00	\$40,300.00	\$220.00	\$34,100.00	\$131.00	\$20,305.00
12298-69301-20	Rip-Rap (6 inches - 1 ft. Diameter Installed)	160	су	\$93.00	\$14,880.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$186.25	\$29,800.00	\$257.00	\$41,120.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$131.00	\$20,960.00
12298-69301-21	#57 Stone	140	су	\$88.00	\$12,320.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$85.71	\$11,999.40	\$170.00	\$23,800.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$101.00	\$14,140.00
12298-69301-22	Mangrove Trimming and Mitigation Planting	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,932.00	\$8,932.00
12298-69301-23	Aluminum Pipe Guiderail (FDOT Index 870)	215	lf	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$70.00	\$15,050.00	\$85.33	\$18,345.95	\$35.00	\$7,525.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$64.00	\$13,760.00
12298-69301-24	Remove Existing Concrete Curb	96	lf	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$19.93	\$1,913.28	\$14.00	\$1,344.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.00	\$1,728.00
12298-69301-25	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	155	sy	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$18.95	\$2,937.25	\$16.00	\$2,480.00	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00
12298-69301-26	Concrete Sidewalk (6 inches Thick)	108	sy	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$5,940.00	\$109.63	\$11,840.04	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$108.00	\$11,664.00
12298-69301-27	Type D Curb	75	lf	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$38.33	\$2,874.75	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$68.00	\$5,100.00
12298-69301-28	Type F Curb and Gutter	22	lf	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$74.00	\$1,628.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	\$96.00	\$2,112.00
12298-69301-29	Asphalt Pavement Repair	24	sy	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$60.42	\$1,450.08	\$136.00	\$3,264.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,356.00	\$32,544.00
12298-69301-30	ADA Detectable Warning Surface	73	sf	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$28.42	\$2,074.66	\$33.00	\$2,409.00	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$26.00	\$1,898.00
12298-69301-31	Thermoplastic Blue Handicap Symbol (City of Fort Lauderdale Standards)	1	ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$973.00	\$973.00
12298-69301-32	Thermoplastic Solid Blue (City of Fort Lauderdale Standards)	105	lf	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$6.50	\$682.50	\$7.38	\$774.90	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00
12298-69301-33	F & I Manatee Sign	2	ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
12298-69301-34	F &I Accessible Parking Sign (City of Fort Lauderdale Standards)	1	ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,418.00	\$1,418.00
					\$953,945.00	L	\$1,089,830.00		\$1,058,268.86		\$1,190,465.00		\$1,330,550.00		\$1,094,233.00
	Allowance			-	\$38,000.00	-	\$38,000.00		\$38,000.00	-	\$38,000.00	-	\$38,000.00	-	\$38,000.00
	TOTAL	1		L	\$991,945.00		\$1,127,830.00		\$1,096,268.86	L	\$1,228,465.00	L	\$1,368,550.00	L	\$1,132,233.00
	ALTERNATE 1														
12298-69302-01	Cast-In Place Concrete Construction Method	1	lump sum		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$1.00		\$361,000.00		\$1,284,233.00
	BASE BID TOTAL	1		-	953,945.00		1,089,830.00		1,058,268.86	-	1,190,465.00	-	1,330,550.00	-	1,094,233.00
					\$958,945.00		\$1,094,830.00		\$1,128,268.86		\$1,190,466.00		\$1,691,550.00		\$2,378,466.00